Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50094373 002 Seite 2 von 128
Page 2 of 128
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ANTENNA REQUIREMENT

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment 11.6'' Android tablet
Type Designation
NS-P11A8100, NS-P11A8100-C, NS-P11XXXXXXXXX (x=0-9, A-Z,
a-z, - or blank, for market purpose only)
FCC ID 2AIB2-P11A8100
IC 21456-P11A8100
HVIN NS-P11A8100-C
Operating Frequency band 2412 – 2462MHz
Extreme Temperature Range 0~+40℃
Operation Voltage DC 3.7V (via built in battery)
 DC 5V (via AC/DC adapter)
Antenna Gain 2.1dBi
Table 4: Technical Specification of Wi-Fi
Item
Description
IEEE 802.11b IEEE 802.11g
IEEE 802.11n
(HT20)
IEEE 802.11n
(HT40)
Operating Frequency
band (MHz)
2412 ~ 2462 2412 ~ 2462 2412 ~ 2462 2422 ~ 2452
Channel Number 11 11 11 7
Modulation
DSSS (DBPSK,
DQPSK), CCK)
OFDM
(DBPSK,
DQPSK)
OFDM (BPSK,
QPSK, 16-QAM,
64-QAM)
OFDM (BPSK,
QPSK, 16-QAM,
64-QAM)
Data Rate (Mbps) 1, 2, 5, 11
6, 9, 12, 18, 24,
36, 48, 54
MCS0 ~ MCS7 MCS0 ~ MCS7
Transmitter Output
Power (Typical) (dBm)
21 19 19 19
Media Access Protocol
CSMA/CA with
ACK
CSMA/CA with
ACK
CSMA/CA with
ACK
CSMA/CA with
ACK
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50094373 002 Seite 9 von 128
Page 9 of 128
Table 5: Carrier Frequency
Frequency Band Channel No. Frequency Channel No. Frequency
2400 – 2483.5 MHz
1 2412 MHz 8 2447 MHz
2 2417 MHz 9 2452 MHz
3 2422 MHz 10 2457 MHz
4 2427 MHz 11 2462 MHz
5 2432 MHz
6 2437 MHz
7 2442 MHz
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi mode (2.4GHz)
1. Transmitting